
Diamond Williams 

From: YANT, ROBYN (ATTSI) [rh0582@att.com] 
Sent: Thursday, February 24,2011 3:41 PM 
To: Filings@psc.state.f!.us 
Cc: Jeff Bates 
Subject: Amendment Filing 

Attachments: img-224153313-0001.pdf 

img-22415331 
1001.pdf (350 KI 

-----Original Message----­
From: OMT 
Sent: Thursday, February 24,2011 3:33 PM 
To: Y ANT, ROBYN (ATTS!) 
Subject: Scan from a Xerox WorkCentre 

Please open the attached document. It was scanned and sent to you using a Xerox WorkCentre. 

Number ofImages: 3 
Attachment File Type: PDF 

Device Name: WorkCentre 5225A 
Device Location: 

For more information on Xerox products and solutions, please visit http://www.xerox.com! 

1 oI 2 5 0 FEB 24 = 
FPSC-COHMlSSJON CLERK 

http:http://www.xerox.com


AT&T Florida T: 850.577.5555 , at&t 150 South Monroe Street F: 850.222.8640 

Suite 400 www.att.com 

Tallahassee. FL 32301 

February 24, 2011 

rloos~-IP 
Mrs. Ann Cole 
Director, Division of Commission Clerk and Administrative Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 

Re: Approval of Amendment to the Interconnection, unbundling, resale and collocation 
Agreement between BeliSouth Telecommunications, Inc d/b/a AT&T Florida d/b/a AT&T 
Southeast and Nextel South Corporation 

Dear Mrs. Cole: 

Please find enclosed for filing and approval, the original and two copies of BeliSouth 
Telecommunications, Inc d/b/a AT&T Florida d/b/a AT&T Southeast Amendment to 
Interconnection, unbundling, resale and collocation Agreement with Nextel South 
Corporation 

The underlying agreement was filed on June 8,2007 in docket 070369-TP 

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call Robyn Yant at (850) 577-5551. 

ve~ trUltjyour. 

R~ ..-fJ 
)fl~erry D. He x 
o Regulatory Vice President 

J C:~ LM:: .., r S L M B E. i\ - Cf.. T [ 

U I 2 5 0 FEB 24 = 
FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK 

http:www.att.com


021611 

AMENDMENT·EXTEND TERM DATE/AT&T FLORIDA 
AT&T FLORIDAINEXTEL 

PAGE10F2 

AMENDMENT TO THE INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN 


'NEXIEL SOUllICORPORA1l0N 

AND 


BEIl.SOUllIlEIECO!v:tvl.NCA1lQN), OC. DBlAAT&rFI.ORlDA 


Pursuant to this Amendment (the "Amendment") Nextel South Corporation, a Georgia corporation ("Nextal"), and 
BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. dlbfa AT&T Florida ("AT&T"), a Georgia corporation, hereinafter referred to 
collectively as the "Parties" hereby agree to amend that certain 2001 AT&T/Sprint Agreement including 
Amendments as adopted pursuant to the Parties' Agreement effective June 8, 2007 (collectively "the Adopted 2001 
AT&T-Sprint Agreement" or "Agreement"). 

WHEREAS, NexteJ and AT&T agree to amend the Adopted 2001 AT&T-Sprint Agreement as set forth herein; 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual provisions contained herein and other good and valuable 
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Nextel and AT&T hereby covenant 
and agree as foUows: 

1. The Parties agree to delete Section 2, General Terms and Condnions - Part Ain its entirety and replace it 
with the following: 

2. 	 Term of the Agreement 

2.1 	 This Agreement is extended and shall expire as of March 1, 2012. Upon mutual 
agreement of the Parties, the term of this Agreement may be extended. If, as of the 
expiration of this Agreement, a Subsequent Agreement (as defined in Section 3.1 
below) has not been executed by the Parties, this Agreement shall continue on a 
month-to·month basis. 

2. 	 AU other provisions of the Adopted 2001 AT&T-Sprint Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 

3. Either or both of the Parties are authorized to submit this Amendment to the Commission for approval 
subject to section 252(e) of the Federal Telecommunications Act of 1996. 

4. This Amendment shall be filed with and is subject to approval by the Commission and shaH be effective 
upon the date of the last signature of both Parties. 

oI 2 5 0 FEB 24 = 
..._-------- .._--._._-. -------.--- ­

FPSC-COHMISSION CLHn-' 



021611 

A~NDMENT-EXTEND TERM DATE/AT&T FLQRlOA 
AT&T FLORIOMlEXTEL 

PAGE2OF2 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. the Parties have. on the day and year wrlHen below, execuled this Agreement through 
theIr authorized representatives. 

Nextel South Corporation 	 BellSouth Telecommunications. Inc. d/b/a 
AT&T Florida by AT&T Servlees,lne., its 
authorized agent 

By: 

Name: Patrick It Doherty 
Title: 1I,o ~> J. tfb~" /:,4-J 	 Title: Director - .KegulalOl,)' 

Date: 	 Date:),j).,/ /1 
7 I 


